Department of Indiana was reorganized on October 3, 1879. Shortly thereafter, 
the post at Terre Haute (previously organized as a part of the Department of 
Illinois) was accepted as Morton Post Number One (1), Department of Indiana. 
Local posts were numbered consecutively as they were formed. At least five 
hundred ninety-three (593) posts were established in Indiana. Posts could not 
be named for living persons. Applications for post charters had to be signed 
by at least ten qualified veterans. Post charters were signed by the 
Department Commander and the Assistant Adjutant General.

[...]

47, 62, 316, 365, 593. 
120, 139, 155, 178, 262, 426, 428, 484. 
87, 182, 363, 430, 549. 
55,129,179,190,200,210,236,250,282, 

357, 420, 453, 504, sos. 
33, 169. 
51, 53, 101, 171, 432, 589. 
135, 151, 181, 195, 379, 427. 

*Posts were numbered from one (1) to five hundred ninety-three (593). 
Evidence indicates that when a post went out of existence its number was used 
again when a new post was formed. The same number sometimes appears for three 
posts. 

APPENDIX B 
TABLE OF GRAND ARMY OF THE REPUBLIC POSTS 

(SORT BY POST NAME)